CITY OF MILFORD. CONNECTICUT

Founded 1639



Office of The Sewer Commission Thomas C. Parsons Office Complex 70 West River Street Milford, CT 06460 203-783-3261

SEWER COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING

TO BE HELD ON

WEDNESDAY - MARCH 27, 2019 at 6:00 P.M. - CONFERENCE ROOM "C"

PARSON'S COMPLEX - 70 WEST RIVER STREET, MILFORD

A presentation of the proposed new sewer project which will consist of the City of Milford doing the following:

Housatonic Wastewater Digester Gas Piping Repairs & Repair/Replace Sanitary Sewer Force main Failures at Various Locations

Information will be presented on these projects. Public Comments will be restricted to these projects only.

The following Legal Notice was published in the New Haven Register on March 16, 2019:

The City of Milford hereby gives notice of a Public Hearing to be held on Wednesday, March 27, 2019 at 6:00 pm in Conference Room "C" on the second floor of the Thomas Parsons Government Complex at 70 West River Street, Milford, CT 06460 by Mayor Benjamin Blake and the City of Milford Sewer Commission with reference to Housatonic Wastewater Digester Gas Piping Repairs and Repair/Replace Sanitary Sewer Force Main Failures at Various Locations.

Information on the projects will be available at the public hearing.

Board of Sewer Commissioners City of Milford, Connecticut March 14, 2019